# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mathew A. Von Wronski	06/04/2001
Edmund R. Marinelli	06/04/2001
Adrian D. Nunn	06/04/2001
Radhakrishna Pillai	06/04/2001
Kondareddiar Ramalingam	06/04/2001
Michael F. Tweedle	06/04/2001
Karen E. Linder	06/04/2001
Palaniappa Nanjappan	06/04/2001
Natarajan Raju	06/04/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bracco Research USA	
Street Address:	305 College Road East	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11381908

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)715-9525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-7765

Email: crieder@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

PATENT

500331607 REEL: 019673 FRAME: 0795

40.00 11381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57637-1347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert B. Chen
Total Attachments: 4 source=inventors#page1.tif source=inventors#page2.tif source=inventors#page3.tif source=inventors#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019673 FRAME: 0796

2238-7

# ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Mathew A. Von Wronski, Edmund R. Marinelli, Adrian D. Nunn, Radhakrishna Pillai, Kondareddiar Ramalingam, Michael F. Tweedle, Karen Nanjappan, and Natarajan Linder, Palaniappa Raiu. (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 604 Oldershaw Avenue, Moorestown, NJ 08057; 190 Eldridge Avenue, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648; 33 Mill Road, Lambertville, NJ 08530; 12 Walnut Court, Cranbury, NJ 08512; 46 Liberty Drive, Dayton, NJ 08810; 72 Library Place, Princeton, NJ 08540; Basin Street, P.O. Box 465, Kingston, NJ 08528-0465; 30 Liberty Drive, Dayton, NJ 08810; and 41 New Road, Kendall Park, NJ 08824; respectively, have invented a certain improvement in COMPOUNDS FOR TARGETING ENDOTHELIAL CELLS, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2001 under Serial No. (Unassigned);

WHEREAS, Bracco Research USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 305 College Road, East Princeton, NJ 08540 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer

530339

REEL: 019673 FRAME: 0797

unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

-2-

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:	
June 4, 2001	M. a. Man Wronski  Mathew A. Von Wronski
	Mathew A. Von Wronski
Witnessed by:	/ /
	6/4/01
Name:	Date:
Jun 4, 2001	Edmind R. Maruelt
Witnessed by	Edmund R. Marinelli
Withessed by	6/4/01
Name:	Date:
4th June '07	alice star
Date	Adrian D. Nunn
Witnessed by:	6/4/01
Name:	Date:
•	
Jane 04, 2001	Kacarlin en liter
Date	Radhakrishna Pillai
Witnessed by:	6/4/01
Name:	Date:
KATHI EENI VAIGU DE	
KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2005	
- 3 -	The second secon

530339

June 4, 01	Konda Radd ar Ramel -1-
Date	Kondareddiar Ramalingam
Witnessed by:	/- /
Wall A	6/4/0/
Name:	Date:
6-4-01	Michaeloweto
Date	Michael F. Tweedle
Witnessed by:	1/1/-
	6/4/9/
Name:	Date:
	, , , ,
Jane 4. 2001	Karın Ehunler,
Date	Karen Elinder
Witnessed by:	
	(0/4/01
Name:	Date:
/	,
7 / 2001	1 m
June 4, 200' Date	Palaniappa Nanjappan
Witnessed by:	
	6/4/01
Name:	Date:
radie.	24
11. 1. 1.	10 10
- + H O	Natarajan Raju
Witnessed by:	1141111431111
	6/4/01
	Date:
Name:	Date:
,	and the street
	Control of the second
KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 200	Never XII

530339